IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF

BALTIMORE CITY

265

1920

STATE OF MARYLAND for the use of.

JOHN HAWKINS,

ELLSWORTH HAWKINS,

OLLIE G.HAWKINS,

ELLA HAWKINS,

DALLAS HAWKINS,

WILLIAM HAWKINS.

ACTION IN TRESPASS

Mr.Clerk:-Please file.

L. Steward Davis Attorney for Plaintiffs.

DAVIS & BISHOP
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
BANNEKER BUILDING
14 E PLEASANT STREET
BALTIMORE, MD.

COMMERCIAL PRINTING & STATIONERY



STATE OF MARYLAND for the use of JOHN HAWKINS, ELLSWORTH HAWKINS, OLLIE G. HAWKINS, ELLA HAWKINS, DALLAS HAWKINS, WILLIAM HAWKINS. IN THE SUPERIOR COURT

OF

BALTIMORE CITY.

The State of Maryland for the use of John Hawkins. for himself and as father and next friend of Ella Hawkins. Dallas Hawkins and William Hawkins and Ellsworth Hawkins and Ollie G. Hawkins, both of whom are adults, more than twenty-one years of age, by J. Steward Davis, their attorney, sues Milton Roberts an individual; for that on or about the 8th day of July, 1922, the defendant, Milton Roberts, was driving a gasoline propelled vehicle, to wit, an automobile, and that the defendant, Milton Roberts, was driving said automobile negligently at an excessive rate of speed in a northerly direction on Calvert Street in the City of Baltimore. State of Maryland: that Margaret Hawkins, deceased wife of John Hawkins and mother of Ellsworth Hawkins, Ollie Hawkins, Ella Hawkins, Dallas Hawkins and William Hawkins, was a passenger in a gasoline propelled vehicle, to wit, an automobile, and that the automobile in which the said Margaret Hawkins, deceased was a passenger, was proceeding in a westerly direction on Twentysecond Street. City of Baltimore. State of Maryland at an ordinary rate of speed: that as a result of the negligent driving of the aforementioned automobile by the aforementioned defendant, the automobile of the defendant collided with the automobile in which the deceased Margaret Hawkins was a passenger, said collision occuring at the intersection of Calvert and Twenty-second Streets; that as a result of said collision, Margaret Hawkins, deceased was thrown from the car in which she was a passenger and as a result of having been

thrown from said car, the said Margaret Hawkins, deceased died almost instantly; and that the said collision between the automobile driven by the said defendant and the automobile in which the deceased Margaret Hawkins was riding, was caused by the hegligence of the defendant and without fault or negligence on the part of the deceased, Margaret Hawkins.

WHEREFORE the said John Hawkins, Ellsworth Hawkins, Ollie G.Hawkins, Ella Hawkins, Dallas Hawkins and William Hawkins, claim twenty-five thousand (\$25,000) dollars damages therefore.

Attorney for Plaintiffs.

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF BALTIMORE CITY.

STATE OF MARYLAND for the use of JONH HAWKINS ELLSWORTH HAWKINS OLLIE G. HAWKINS ELLA HAWKINS DALLAS HAWKINS WILLIAM HAWKINS

MILTON ROBERTS

Mr. Clerk:-

Please file

Attorney for Defendant.

C. BRADDOCK JONES
ATTORNEY AT LAW

22 BALTIMORE NOB

523 Md. Casualty Tower.

STATE OF MARYLAND for the use of JOHN HAWKINS

r - r

IN THE SUPERIOR

* T 4

ELLSWORTH HAWKINS

COURT OF

OLLIE F. HAWKINS ELLA HAWKINS

BALTIMORE CITY.

DALLAS HAWKINS WILLIAM HAWKINS

MILTON ROBERTS

VS.

Mr. Clerk:

Please enter the appearance of C. Braddock Jones for the defendant and enter the general issue plea "that the defendant did not commit the wrongs alleged" short on the docket and joiner of issue thereon.

Attorney for defendant.

103

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF BALTIMORE CITY

STATE OF MARYLAND for the use of JOHN HAWKINS ELLSWORTH HAWKINS OLLIE F. HAWKINS ELLA HAWKINS DALLAS HAWKINS WILLIAM HAWKINS.

VS.

MILTON ROBERTS.

Mr. Stephen C. Little, Clerk of the Superior Court.

Mr. Clerk:-

Please file this order of satisfaction and agreement of settle-ment.

Defendant's attiv.

BALTIMORE

523. Md. Casualty Tower

Fd. 11 July 19 23

STATE OF MARYLAND

for the use of JOHN HAWKINS

ELLSWORTH HAWKINS

OLLIE F. HAWKINS

ELLA HAWKINS DA-LLAS HAWKINS

WILLIAM HAWKINS vs.

MILTON ROBERTS

IN THE

SUPERIOR COURT

OF BALTIMORE CITY.

Mr. Clerk:-

It is agreed that this suit and the said cause of action shall be compromised and settled by the payment by the defendent to the plaintiff the sum of

Seven Hundred Ninety (790.00) Dollars to John Hawkins Three Hundred Sixteen (316.00) Dollars to Ella Hawkins Three Hundred Seventeen (317.00) Dollars to Dallas Hawkins Three Hundred Seventeen (317.00) Dollars to William Hawkins

and the costs of this suit.

torney for Plaintiff's

To Mr. Stephen C. Little Clerk of the Superior Court of Balto. City.

As the amount agreed upon in compromise and settlement of this case and the cause of action has been fully paid by the defendant to the plaintiff and all costs have been paid. you will enter this case agreed and settled

ttorney for Plaintiff's